Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 206 as follows: 1.1 Page 1, line 18, delete "(1), clause (1)" and insert "1" 1.2 Page 6, line 3, delete "Ramsey County District Court" 1.3 Page 6, line 4, after "administration" insert "of the judicial district of conviction" 1.4 Page 6, line 8, delete "Ramsey County District Court" and insert "court administration 1.5 of the judicial district in which the conviction took place" 1.6 Page 7, line 4, delete everything after the first "the" and insert "chief judge of the judicial 1.7 district in which the conviction took place" 1.8 Page 7, delete line 5 1.9 Page 7, line 6, delete "judge's behalf who" 1.10 Page 7, delete lines 7 and 8 1.11 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence 1.12 Page 7, line 9, delete "the Ramsey County District Court" 1.13 Page 7, line 12, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)" 1.14 Page 8, line 17, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)" 1.15 Page 10, line 1, delete "the most serious" and insert "a" 1.16 Page 10, line 3, delete "the most serious of" 1.17 Page 10, delete lines 7 and 8 1.18 Page 10, after line 31, insert: 1.19 "(h) If the court enters a conviction under this subdivision, the court shall ensure that 1.20 the date of the conviction being entered is the same as that of the original conviction." 1.21

Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.22